

Bid Opening Results For:

BID NUMBER	23260
BID OPENING	5/31/2022 11:00:00 AM
GROUP NUMBER	20070
CONTACT PERSON	Katie Jezik
TELEPHONE	(518) 473-1069

DESCRIPTION

Books, Serials, Databases, and
Library Resource Management Products

Pursuant to State Finance Law § 139-j and § 139-k, the following individuals have been added as designated contacts for the above referenced solicitation.

MWBE

Lori Broadhead
Tryphina Ramsey
MWBE@ogs.ny.gov

Insurance

Robert Hall, robert.hall@ogs.ny.gov
Peggie Beattie, Peggy.Beattie@ogs.ny.gov
Leighann Brown,
leighann.brown@ogs.ny.gov

SDVOB

Anthony Tomaselli
Daniel Daley
veteransdevelopment@ogs.ny.gov

**STATE OF NEW YORK
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES
MAYOR ERASTUS CORNING 2ND TOWER
THE GOV. NELSON A ROCKEFELLER
EMPIRE STATE PLAZA
ALBANY, NY 12242**

This is to certify that I, James E. Malone, have been duly authorized to open bids for materials, equipment and supplies, and that bids on Group No.20070 were received and opened at the Office Of General Services, Procurement Services, Albany, NY in accordance with IFB No. **23260** - Books, Serials, Databases & Library Resource Management Products (Statewide) on Tuesday, May 31st, 2022 at 11:00 AM, and that all bids received before the time of the bid opening appear on the attached tabulation of bids.



James E. Malone, Contract Management Specialist 2
OGS Procurement Services,
Bid Room Facilitator
OGS Procurement Customer Services

**PROCUREMENT SERVICES GROUP
BID LIST SUMMARY**

List of Bidders For Group: **20070 - Books, Serials, Databases and Library Resource Management Products**

Bid Number: IFB 23260

Team #: 03

Bids Were Opened: May 31, 2022

Time: 11:00:00 AM

Bid Room Facilitator: James Malone

**Visitors: Jennifer Stafford - OGS
Jamie Nusbaum - OGS**

BIDDERS

A to Z Books, LLC	380 Woodward Crescent	West Seneca NY USA 14224 sales@atozbooksllc.com
815246779		
ABDO Publishing	P. O. Box 398166	Minneapolis MN USA 55439 bids@abdobooks.com
411699406		
Adam Matthew Digital Ltd	London Road	Marlborough United Kingdom SN82AG support@amdigital.co.uk
980669592		
Alini Magazine Services LLC	961 Oakwood Place	Plainfield NJ USA 07060 alinimag@verizon.net
205704842		
ALM Global, LLC	150 E 42nd Street Mezzanine Level	New York NY USA 10017 receivables@alm.com
133273851		
American Reading Company	480 Norristown Road	Blue Bell PA USA 19422 contracts@americanreading.com
232965253		
Baker & Taylor, LLC	2810 Coliseum Centre Drive Suite 300	Charoltte NC USA 28217 bids@baker-taylor.com
473179974		
Barnes & Noble Booksellers, Inc.	33 East 17 Street	New York NY USA 10003 businessdevelopmentbids@bn.com
134030389		
Baum & Beaulieu Associates, Inc. dba: Baumbooks	46 O'Connell Ct.	Great River NY USA 11739 korin@baumbooks.com
203856165		
Bedford, Freeman and Worth Publishing Group, LLC	120 Broadway Floor 22	New York NY USA 10271 adoptions@bfwpub.com
134047598		

List of Bidders For Group: 20070 - Books, Serials, Databases and Library Resource Management Products**Bid Number: IFB 23260****BIDDERS (cont'd)**

Bellwether Media, Inc. dba: Bellwether Media 542181319	6012 Blue Circle Drive	Minnetonka MN USA 55343 orders@bellwethermedia.com
Benchmark Education Company 133996703	145 Huguenot Street 8th Floor	New Rochelle NY USA 10801 pclifford@benchmarkeducation.com
Bound to Stay Bound Books, Inc. 370439010	1880 West Morton	Jacksonville IL USA 62650 sales@btsb.com
Brodart Co. 232218758	500 Arch Street	Williamsport PA USA 17701 bids@brodart.com
Cavendish Square Publishing LLC 461843778	29 E 21st Street	New York NY USA 10010 bids@csqpub.com
CBM LLC dba: Cherry Lake Publishing / Sleeping Bear Press 205654413	1215 Overidge View Court	Ann Arbor MI USA 48103 customerservice@cherrylakepublishing.co
Cengage Learning, Inc. 592124491	27555 Executive Drive Suite 350	Farmington Hills MI USA 48331 brian.risse@cengage.com
Central Programs Inc. dba: Gumdrop Books 431057878	802 N. 41st Street	Bethany MO USA 64424 wecare@gumdropbooks.com
Children's Plus, Inc. 364078966	1387 Dutch American Way	Beecher IL USA 60401 bids@hellocpi.com
COMPAnion Corporation 841378037	1831 Fort Union Blvd	Salt Lake City UT USA 84121 sales@companioncorp.com
Complete Book & Media Supply, LLC 742852244	1200 Toro Grande Drive Suite 200	Cedar Park TX USA 78613 Kendall@completebook.com
Confi-Chek, Inc. 943359257	1915 21st Street	Sacramento CA USA 95814 scott.johnson@enformion.com
Coughlan Companies LLC dba: Capstone 824045107	1710 Roe Crest Drive	North Mankato MN USA 56003 bids@capstonepub.com

List of Bidders For Group: 20070 - Books, Serials, Databases and Library Resource Management Products

Bid Number: IFB 23260

BIDDERS (cont'd)

Cox Subscriptions, Inc. dba: WT Cox Information Services 561352557	201 Village Road	Shallotte NC USA 28470 dknox@wtcox.com
DatabaseUSA.com LLC dba: AtoZdatabases 271125991	11211 John Galt Blvd.	Omaha NE USA 68137 accounting@DatabaseUSA.com
Delaney Educational Enterprises, Inc. 821533684	1387 Dutch American Way	Beecher IL USA 60401 bids@deebooks.com
EBSCO Information Services, LLC 863370771	10 Estes Street	Ipswich MA USA 01938 rfpsupportrequest@ebSCO.com
Elsevier B. V. 980389477	Radarweg 29 1043 NX	Amsterdam The Netherlands m.madama@elsevier.com
Encyclopaedia Britannica, Inc. 362063569	325 North LaSalle Street Suite 200	Chicago IL USA 60654 contact@eb.com
Follett Content Solutions, LLC 872968865	1340 Ridgeview Drive	McHenry IL USA 60050 fssbidadmin@follett.com
Follett School Solutions, LLC 411426933	1340 Ridgeview Drive	McHenry IL USA 60050 fssbidadmin@follett.com
Gareth Stevens Publishing LLLP 27040519	29 E 21st Street	New York NY USA 10010 bids@gspub.com
Garrett Operating Company LLC Garrett Book Company 811079220	130 E 13th Street	Ada OK USA 74820 mail@garrettbooks.com
GL group, Inc. dba: Booksource 431018725	1230 Macklind Avenue	St. Louis MO USA 63110 bids@booksource.com
Greenwood Publishing Group LLC dba: Heinemann 061154537	145 Maplewood Avenue Suite 300	Portsmouth NH USA 03801 bidnotices@heinemann.com
Grey House Publishing, Inc. 133044945	P. O. Box 56 4919 Route 22	Amenia NY USA 12501 ycoburn@greyhouse.com

List of Bidders For Group: 20070 - Books, Serials, Databases and Library Resource Management Products**Bid Number: IFB 23260****BIDDERS (cont'd)**

Hertzberg-New Method, Inc. dba: Perma-Bound Books 371001726	617 East Vandalia Road	Jacksonville IL USA 62650 bids@perma-bound.com
IB Source 331043797	516 N. Ogden Avenue - #111	Chicago IL USA 60642 acully@myibsource.com
Infobase Holdings, Inc. dba: Infobase, Facts-On-File, Firsthand 133720604	132 W 31st Floor 16	New York NY USA 10001 bids@infobase.com
InfoUSA Marketing, Inc. A subsidiary of Data Axle, Inc. 470794710	1001 Fort Crook Road North Suite 150L	Bellevue NE USA 68005 bill.loges@data-axle.com
Ingram Industries Inc. dba: Ingram Library Services LLC 620673043	One Ingram Blvd	LaVergne TN USA 37086 ils bids@ingramcontent.com
Insignia Software Corporation 000000000	201-2544 Ellwood Drive, SW	Edmonton, AB CANADA T6X0A9 humayonb@insigniasoftware.com
Island Magazine Service, LLC 821610353	450 7th Avenue	New York NY USA 10123 support@islandmagazineservice.com
JJP Consulting LLC JJP Books 825291738	2495 Main Street Suite 555	Buffalo NY USA 14214 sales@jjpconsultinggroup.com
John Wiley & Sons, Inc. 135593032	111 River Street	Hoboken NJ USA 07030 cmoran@wiley.com
Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC 941525814	2695 E. Dominguez Street	Carson CA USA 90895 biddept@lakeshorelearning.com
Lee & Low Books dba: Bebop Books 133599568	95 Madison Avenue	New York NY USA 10016 clow@leeandlow.com
Lerner Publishing Group 410833899	241 1st Avenue N	Minneapolis MN USA 55401 brichason@lernerbooks.com
LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL Inc. 411815880	1000 Alderman Drive	Alpharetta GA USA 30005 Gaurang.Dave@LNSSI.com

List of Bidders For Group: 20070 - Books, Serials, Databases and Library Resource Management Products

Bid Number: IFB 23260

BIDDERS (cont'd)

Library Ideas, LLC 271181798	3949 Pender Drive #330	Fairfax VA USA 22030 bids@libraryideas.com
License Monitor II, LLC 871354771	169 Main Street - #350	New City NY USA 10956 teggengerger@licensemonitor.com
Mackin Book Company dba: Mackin Educational Resources 411658426	3505 County Road 42W	Burnsville MN USA 55417 bids@mackin.com
Main Street Book Shop, Inc. 132531130	501 Mamaroneck Avenue	White Plains NY USA 10605 mainstreetbook@gmail.com
Midwest Library Service, Inc. 430834505	11443 St. Charles Rock Road	Bridgeton MO USA 63044 barrett@midwestls.com
Midwest Tape, LLC 371499686	1417 Timberwolf Drive	Holland OH USA 43528 BI DRFPinfo@midwesttapes.com
MT Library Services Inc. dba: Junior Library Guild 593263895	7858 Industrial Parkway	Plain City OH USA 43064 jlgbids@juniorlibraryguild.com
Otto Harrassowitz GmbH & Co. KG 980423753	Kreuzberger Ring 7c-d	Wiesbaden Germany 65205 rbecker@harrassowitz.de
Perfection Learning Corporation 420895541	2680 Berkshire Parkway	Clive IA USA 50325 bids@perfectionlearning.com
Prenax, Inc. 943342517	10 Ferry Street Suite 429	Concord NH USA 03301 martha.keene@prenax.com
ProQuest LLC 392053855	789 E. Eisenhower Parkway	Ann Arbor MI USA 48108 proposals@proquest.com
Rainbow Books, Inc. dba: Rainbow Book Company 611846102	1387 Dutch American Way	Beecher IL USA 60401 sales@rainbowbookcompany.com
RELX Inc. dba: LexisNexis, a division of RELX Inc. 521471842	230 Park Avenue 7th Floor	New York NY USA 10169 Gaurang.Dave@LNSSI.com

BIDDERS (cont'd)

SAGE Publications, Inc. dba: SAGE Publishing 952454902	2455 Teller Road	Thousand Oaks CA USA 91320 Brett.Goldfine@sagepub.com
Scholastic Inc. 131824190	557 Broadway	New York NY USA 10012 rfp-scholastic@scholastic.com
Superior Text LLC 841708761	151 Airport Industrial Drive	Ypsilanti MI USA 48198 sales@superiortext.com
Supreme Company Wholesaler of Books Inc. 113781406	1909 Lagneaux Road	Lafayette LA USA 70506 sandra@supremebooks.com
Sussman Education Company, Inc. 112270606	250 East 54th Street P2	New York NY USA 10022 info@sussmaneducation.com
Tel/Logic Inc. dba: Textbook Central 112907608	400 Post Avenue Suite 410	Westbury NY USA 11590 bconlin@textbookcentral.com
Textbook Warehouse, LLC 202080039	936 Curie Drive	Alpharetta GA USA 30005 bids@textbookwarehouse.com
The Penworthy Company LLC 812043142	219 N. Milwaukee Street #400	Milwaukee WI USA 53202 customerservice@penworthy.com
The Reading Warehouse Inc. dba: The Reading Warehouse 204435182	P. O. Box 41328	North Charleston SC USA 29423 toddh@trwemail.com
The Rosen Publishing Group, Inc. 133129750	29 E 21st Street	New York NY USA 10010 bids@rosenpub.com
Theodore Front Musical Literature, Inc. 953594096	26330 Diamond Place Suite 170	Santa Clarita CA USA 91350 music@tfront.com
West Publishing Corporation dba: West, a Thompson Reuters business 411426973	610 Opperman Drive	Eagan MN USA 55123 westlaw.bids@thompsonreuters.com
Whole Phonics Inc. 851701635	510 E 85th Street Apartment 9E	New York NY USA 10028 read@whole-phonics.com

BIDDERS (cont'd)

William S. Hein & Co., Inc.

2350 North Forest Road

Getzville NY USA 14068

mail@wshein.com

160878492

Worlds Unknown Publishers, LLC

33767 S. Colony Drive

Red Rock AZ USA 85145

joan.cheboswony@gmail.com

842726883

Number of Bids Received: 77